TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gold Shells, Inc.		01/30/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Message In A Bottle, Inc.	
Street Address:	432 Bitritto Way, Suite 5	
City:	Modesto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95356	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243269	MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (209)579-9940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 209-579-9524

Email: peterhsmith@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Peter H. Smith

Address Line 1: 1535 J Street, Suite A

Address Line 4: Modesto, CALIFORNIA 95354

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter H. Smith
Signature:	/Peter H. Smith/
Date:	01/30/2008

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0529

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003707 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 01/30/2008